

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0612 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 4/30/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/14/2024 Final action: 5/14/2024

Title: Commission District(s): District 5

An Item to Allocate \$200,000 of SPLOST II Funds, Reserved for Appropriation for District 5

Appropriation for Outdoor Infrastructure Upgrades at Lou Walker Senior Center.

Indexes:

**Attachments:** 1. Substitute 2024 05.14 Item 2024-0612

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute	Pass
5/7/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

# **SUBSTITUTE**

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 5

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): District 5

An Item to Allocate \$200,000 of SPLOST II Funds, Reserved for Appropriation for District 5 Appropriation for Outdoor Infrastructure Upgrades at Lou Walker Senior Center.

**Information Contact:** Mereda Davis Johnson, District 5 Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2159

# **PURPOSE:**

This funding is being allocated in accordance with the approved categories for SPLOST II funding for general repairs of the senior centers to address deferred maintenance items and maintain the facilities in a state of good repair. This substitute changes the source of funding from SPLOST I to SPLOST II.

# **NEED/IMPACT:**

The funding will ensure that all outdoor areas are safe and upgraded for our senior population who desires to enjoy the outdoor amenities at Lou Walker Senior Center.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

To appropriate an amount not to exceed \$200,000 to a Capital Improvement Account for outdoor infrastructure upgrades at Lou Walker Senior Center.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....